

Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation

Division of Professional Regulation

JB PRITZKER Governor DEBORAH HAGAN Secretary

CECILIA ABUNDIS
Acting Director
Division of Professional Regulation

MEMORANDUM

TO: ILLINOIS HOME MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES BOARD

Brian Dacy, Chairperson Susan L. Cain, Member

Daniel M. Heckman, Member

Roger Lichty, Member

FROM: Robert Gerton, Board Liaison

Health Services Section

Division of Professional Regulation

DATE: April 9, 2021

RE: CANCELLATION NOTICE

April 22, 2021

The ILLINOIS HOME MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES BOARD meeting that was scheduled to occur 10:30 a.m., April 22, 2021 has been **cancelled** due to insufficient business.

The next meeting of the Board is scheduled to be held in October 2021.

RG/me